

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Road - Staffur Miga dolu do Athir dolu

Nadipar under MMHSY (Ausech) NDR

Agency - M/S Awasanish Construction **DIVISION**

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division

Cepalgary 2

**SUB-DIVISION**

Block - Manyika

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

1135

6  
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                               | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                           | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Abstract of cost                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) Providing & fixing of working bench - marble pillars. |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vids TMBP- (1) Item no (1)                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 10 nos.                                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3110.66 / no.                                           |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 31107.6        |
| (2) Clearing & Grubbing road land by manual means.        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vids TMBP- (1) Item no (2)                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 0.446 ha                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 75573.34 / ha                                           |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 33706.         |
| (3) Cost of embankment, for lead up to 100 m.             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vids TMBP- (1) Item no (3)                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 811.10 m <sup>3</sup>                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 188.10 / m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 15568.00       |
| (4) Excavation for roadway in soil by manual means.       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vids TMBP- (2) Item no (4)                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 148.58 m <sup>3</sup>                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 186.86 / m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 27764.00       |
| (5) Cost of G.S.B by providing well graded material.      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vids TMBP- (2) Item no (5)                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 871.727 m <sup>3</sup>                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3747.30 / m <sup>3</sup>                                |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 2142433.00     |

Continuation

Continuation



| Particulars                                                                                                                                             | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                         | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <div>6/9</div> Providing, laying, spreading & compacting stone aggregates, W.B.M.-III<br>Qty. vide TMBP-(3) item no (6)<br>i.e - 290.364 m <sup>3</sup> |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 5324.35/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                              |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 1546000.       |
| <div>7/13</div> Const. of G.S.B by Providing well graded material.<br>Qty. vide TMBP-(4) item no (5)<br>i.e - 31.884 m <sup>3</sup>                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 3747.30/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                              |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 119479.        |
| <div>8/14</div> Providing, laying, spreading & compacting stone aggregates, W.B.M.-I<br>Qty. vide TMBP-(4) item no (8)                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e - 71.020 m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 5324.35/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                              |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 378135.00      |
| <div>9/15</div> Const. of un-reinforced p.c.c pavement.<br>Qty. vide TMBP-(5) item no (9)<br>i.e - 151.50 m <sup>3</sup>                                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 9601.53/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                                              |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 1454632.00     |
| <div>10/26</div> Providing & fixing of typical MMSY Arushah Informatory Sign board<br>Qty. vide TMBP-(5) item no (10)<br>i.e - 2 nos.                   |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 15620.57/no                                                                                                                                         |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 31241.00       |
|                                                                                                                                                         |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 5917065.00     |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                               | Details of actual measure |    |               |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|---------------|----|------------------|
|                                                                                           | No.                       | L. | B.            | D. |                  |
|                                                                                           |                           |    | B/F           |    | ₹ 5917065.00     |
| Add, G.S.T @ 18%                                                                          |                           |    |               |    | ₹ 1065072.00     |
| L. Cess @ 1%                                                                              |                           |    |               |    | ₹ 59171.00       |
| S. Fee                                                                                    |                           |    |               |    | ₹ 115427.00      |
|                                                                                           |                           |    |               |    | ₹ 7156735.00     |
|                                                                                           |                           |    | Below @ 0.21% |    | ₹ 15029.00       |
|                                                                                           |                           |    | Net           |    | ₹ 7141706.00     |
| <p> <i>Sd/-</i><br/> 23/07/24<br/> J.E. </p> <p> <i>Sd/-</i><br/> 24/07/24<br/> A.B. </p> |                           |    |               |    |                  |

|                                                                                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Material Statement                                                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| C/W = 811.10 m <sup>3</sup>                                                               |  |  |  |  |  |
| Stone metal = 944.30 m <sup>3</sup>                                                       |  |  |  |  |  |
| C. Sand = 217.30 m <sup>3</sup>                                                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Stone screening = 86.73 m <sup>3</sup>                                                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| Stone aggregates = 136.35 m <sup>3</sup>                                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| C. Sand = 68.175 m <sup>3</sup>                                                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| <p> <i>Sd/-</i><br/> 23/07/24<br/> J.E. </p> <p> <i>Sd/-</i><br/> 24/07/24<br/> A.B. </p> |  |  |  |  |  |
| Continuation                                                                              |  |  |  |  |  |